Insertion Card Readers
The Dorado 544 is a proven performer installed at thousands of sites worldwide.
From security access to process control applications, the Dorado 544 is the reader for
projects when security cannot be compromised but where cost is an issue. The  Dorado
544 is capable of reading tracks 1, 2, 3 and provides Wiegand 26-bit, 34-bit, all bits
Wiegand, and Clock-and-Data outputs.
Dual-Technology readers - For the client who is migrating from magnetic stripe to the
convenience of proximity,  Dorado offers a unique reader that can process both types

stripe reader heads are not covered under this warranty; for
complete details, please see HID’s Sales Policy.
How to Order
Dorado 544W
Insertion Magnetic Stripe Card Reader
Color: White
Part Number: 3110-5440
Dorado 544B
Insertion Magnetic Stripe Card Reader
Color: Black
Part Number: 3110-5441
Dorado 584W
Insertion Card Reader with Keypad
Color: White
Part Number: 3110-5840
Dorado 584B
Insertion Card Reader with Keypad
Color: Black
Part Number: 3110-5841
For complete details, please see HID’s How to Order Guide
found at www.hidcorp.com/products/product-ordering-guide.
html.
Specifications
© 2007 HID Global. All rights reserved. HID, and the HID logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HID Global in the U.S. and/or other countries. All other
trademarks, service marks, and product or service names are trademarks or
registered trademarks of their respective owners.  Rev. 4/2007
ACCESS experience.
HID Global Offices:
Corporate
North America
9292 Jeronimo Road
Irvine, CA 92618-1905
U.S.A.
Phone: (800) 237-7769
Phone: (949) 598-1600
Fax:     (949) 598-1690
Europe, Middle East & Africa
Homefield Road
Haverhill, Suffolk
CB9 8QP
England
Phone: +44 (0) 1440 714 850
Fax:     +44 (0) 1440 714 840
Asia Pacific
19/F 625 King’s Road
North Point
Island East
Hong Kong
Phone: +852 3160-9800
Fax:     +852 3160-4809
Latin America
Circunvalacion Ote. #201 B
Despacho 2
Col. Jardines del Moral
Leon 37160, Gto.
Mexico
Phone: +52 477 779 1492
Fax:     +52 477 779 1493
hidcorp.com
MKT-MAG230/240_DS_EN
80% Recycled
40% Post-Consumer Waste
Processed Chlorine Free
Data Tracks Track 1, 2 & 3; high or low coercivity; 75 BPI
CR80 2.125” x 3.375” x.030” +/-.003”
(54.0mm  x 85.7mm  x.762mm +/-.07mm)
5 to 30 inches (203 to 1270mm) per second
Telephone arrangement outputting 8-bit burst
1ms per bit
UL 294 Access Control; FCC Part 15, CE
4.56” x 3.00” x 1.14”
115mm x 76mm x 29mm